A PROCLAMATION OF THE CITY OF HILSHIRE VILLAGE, TEXAS IN RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL NIGHT OUT

* * * * * * *

WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that promotes police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that all members of the community come together with law enforcement to promote safety, cooperation, and unity to help prevent crime and build safer, stronger neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out provides an opportunity for residents to meet their local law enforcement officers, as well as their neighbors, in a fun, family-friendly environment that strengthens the ties that build trust, understanding, and cooperation; and

WHEREAS, communities across the country participate in National Night Out, engaging in block parties, festivals, parades, cookouts, and various other events with safety demonstrations, youth activities, and educational programs, all aimed at fostering community pride and public safety; and

WHEREAS, National Night Out, in its continued efforts to promote awareness, safety, and neighborhood unity, serves as a reminder of the critical role citizens play in keeping their neighborhoods safe and vibrant; and

WHEREAS, the participation of residents, civic leaders, law enforcement, and other community stakeholders in National Night Out is crucial to creating an atmosphere where relationships are built and the foundation for a stronger, safer community is laid;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE PROCLAIMED that October 1, 2024 be National Night Out in the City of Hilshire Village, and all citizens are encouraged to join their neighbors, law enforcement, and community leaders in this important event, strengthening the bonds that make our neighborhoods secure and welcoming places for all.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of the City of Hilshire Village, this 17th day of September 2024	
Attest	Robert F. Buesinger, Mayor

Cassie Stephens, City Secretary

